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T H E HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF CANADA—Concluded. 
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Income. 
Number 

of 
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(About.) 

Ladies' Colleges 

Wesleyan Ladies' College, Hamilton, Ont. 
Hellmuth " London " 
Brantford '.' Brantford " 
Ontario " Whitby 
Demill " Oshawa " 
Alma " St. Thomas " 

Agricultural Colleges, &c. 

Ontario Agricultural Col., Guelph, Ont. . 
Provincial School of Agric., Truro, N. S... 
School of Practical Science, Toronto, Ont. 
School of Agriculture, L'Assomption, Que. 
School of Ste. Anne de la Pocatiere, Que.. 

1860 
1869 
1S74 
1874 
1876 
18S1 

1874 
1885 
1877 *8J866 

% 

80,000 
80,000 
60,000 

100,000 
55,000 
90,000 

340,900 

$ 
17,000 
30,000 
20,000 
22,000 
14,000 
25,000 

+ 18,564 
+ 1,967 

144 
100 

70 to 140 
150 
138 
170 

135 
25 
71 

Ladies' Colleges 

Wesleyan Ladies' College, Hamilton, Ont. 
Hellmuth " London " 
Brantford '.' Brantford " 
Ontario " Whitby 
Demill " Oshawa " 
Alma " St. Thomas " 

Agricultural Colleges, &c. 

Ontario Agricultural Col., Guelph, Ont. . 
Provincial School of Agric., Truro, N. S... 
School of Practical Science, Toronto, Ont. 
School of Agriculture, L'Assomption, Que. 
School of Ste. Anne de la Pocatiere, Que.. 

1860 
1869 
1S74 
1874 
1876 
18S1 

1874 
1885 
1877 *8J866 

4,500 
4,000 

24 

Ladies' Colleges 

Wesleyan Ladies' College, Hamilton, Ont. 
Hellmuth " London " 
Brantford '.' Brantford " 
Ontario " Whitby 
Demill " Oshawa " 
Alma " St. Thomas " 

Agricultural Colleges, &c. 

Ontario Agricultural Col., Guelph, Ont. . 
Provincial School of Agric., Truro, N. S... 
School of Practical Science, Toronto, Ont. 
School of Agriculture, L'Assomption, Que. 
School of Ste. Anne de la Pocatiere, Que.. 1859 

4,500 
4,000 21 

*Government grant. +Government expenditure. 

P A R L I A M E N T A R Y ELECTIONS. 

General elections have been held as follows :— 

September 1867 
July 29 1872 
January 22 1874 
September 10 1878 
June 20 1882 
February 22 1887 
March 5 1891 
June 23 1896 

The following statement shows the number of voters for members of the 
House of Commons on the lists prepared in accordance with the provisions 
of the Electoral Franchise Act of 1895 and amendments thereto. The lists 
of 1882 are added for purposes of comparison : 

ONTARIO. 

YEAR. 

Number 
of Voters on 

Electoral 
Lists. 

INCREASE. 

Number. Per cent. 

Proportion 
to _ 

Population. 

1882. 
1887. 
1891. 
1895. 

406,096 
495,514 
568,799 
650,021 

89,418 
73,285 
81,221 

22 01 
14 79 
14 28 

20-88 
24 32 
26 90 
29 89 


