STATISTICAL YEAR-BOOK.

THE HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF CANADA-Concluded.

	NAME		Date of Founda- tion.	Endow- ment.	Value of Property Owned.	Income.	Number of Students. (About.)
	Ladies' Co	lleges		\$	\$	\$	
Wesleyan La Hellmuth Brantford Ontario Demill Alma	dies' Colleg " " "	ge, Hamilton, Ont. London " Brantford " Whitby " Oshawa " St. Thomas "	1860 1869 1874 1874 1876 1881		$\begin{array}{r} 80,000\\ 80,000\\ 60,000\\ 100,000\\ 55,000\\ 90,000\end{array}$	$17,000 \\ 30,000 \\ 20,000 \\ 22,000 \\ 14,000 \\ 25,000$	$ \begin{array}{c c} 144 \\ 100 \\ 70 to 140 \\ 150 \\ 138 \\ 170 \\ \end{array} $
Agri	cultural C	olleges, &c.	ļ.				
Provincial So School of Pra School of Agr	chool of Ag actical Scie riculture, I	ol., Guelph, Ont ric., Truro, N.S ence, Toronto, Ont. 'Assomption, Que. a Pocatière, Que	1874 1885 1877 1859	*8,800	340,900	+18,564 + 1,967 4,500 4,000	$ \begin{array}{r} 135 \\ 25 \\ 71 \\ 24 \\ 21 \end{array} $

*Government grant. +Government expenditure.

PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS.

General elections have been held as follows :---

September	 																		 				 						,
July 29				 •	 ÷	• •				•••	• •						• •			÷			 •	•	•			•	•
January 22	 •	1		•	•	3			•	3	• •	•		• •	•	•		•			•	•	•	•		• •	• •	•	2
September 10.	 • •	• •										•	5						4				 •	•	•	•			
June 20			Ξ.	 	 e.	•														•									
February 22	 • •	• •		 	 ŝ,											•			 							•			÷
March 5	 							÷																					
June 23	 			 •				٦.												÷									

The following statement shows the number of voters for members of the House of Commons on the lists prepared in accordance with the provisions of the Electoral Franchise Act of 1895 and amendments thereto. The lists of 1882 are added for purposes of comparison:

ONTARIO.

YEAR.	Number of Voters on	INCR	EASE.	Proportion to			
I BAK.	Electoral Lists.	Number.	Per cent.	Population.			
1882 1887 1891 1895	$\begin{array}{r} 406,096\\ 495,514\\ 568,799\\ 650,021 \end{array}$	89,418 73,285 81,221	$\begin{array}{c} 22 & 01 \\ 14 & 79 \\ 14 & 28 \end{array}$	$20^{+}88 \\ 24^{+}32 \\ 26^{+}90 \\ 29^{+}89$			